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Event 301 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

H1 L2 LailaONEILL 12 Bebington 5:29.60
L 3 Hannah RUSK 13 Prescot 5:26.00
L 4 Maisie GIBSON 13 Prescot 5:25.30
L5 Niamh WIGGLESWORTH 13 Warrington W 5:25.80
L6 Zara BORLAND 12 Southport 5:29.34
L 7 Bethany HOWARD-HUGHES 12 Halton
5:29.90
H2 L1 Jamie-Leigh TYSON 12 Co Liverpool 5:15.70
L 2 Isabella EVANS 11 Southport 5:11.29
L 3 Ellie HUGHES 14 Co Liverpool 5:09.00
L 4 Gracie BEAUMONT 12 Co Bradford 5:07.40
L5 Coral FARRELL 17 S10 Warrington W 5:08.40
L6 Amelia HUNT 13 Co Liverpool 5:10.99
L7 Emily FAIRHURST 15 Prescot 5:12.35
L 8 Isabella FOX 13 Co Liverpool 5:25.22
H3 L1 Leah SHACKLETON 16 Chase 5:05.30
L 2 Anise MCCAUSLAND 12 StaffordApex 5:03.90
L 3 Ellen WINTERS 18 Co Bradford 4:56.10
L4 Holly BARDEN 13 Co Liverpool 4:55.21
L5 Elizabeth WEBSTER 14 Prescot 4:55.75
L 6 Emily MORRIS 14 Co Liverpool 4:59.00
L 7 Erin BELL 15 RichmondDale  5:04.70
L 8 Jessica PENNIFOLD 12 Southport 5:07.28
H4 L1 Charis DAVIDSON 14 Warrington W 4:52.20
L 2 Isabel BEAUCHAMP 16 RichmondDale  4:49.20
L 3 Zoe CARLESS 14 Co Liverpool 4:47.28
L 4 Grace LONG 15 Co Liverpool 4:45.20
L5 EllaSMITH 15 Southport 4:45.93
L 6 Helena HORDERN 17 StaffordApex 4:48.10
L 7 Elena PRIESTNER 15 Southport 4:50.22
L 8 Chloe HUMPHRIES 16 Bilston 4:52.80
H5 L1 Jessica LAW 15 Southport 4:42.24
L2 Anna DUTTON 16 Leyland Barr 4:41.90
L 3 Josie CARROLL 16 Southport 4:37.40
L 4 Caitlin KILGALLEN 16 Chase 4:28.10
L5 Charlotte RENS 15 Co Liverpool 4:33.38
L 6 Maisie JOHNSON 17 Southport 4:40.59
L 7 Scarlett ASPINALL 16 Southport 4:42.06
L 8 Hannah BUICK 15 Chase 4:44.50
Event 302 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle
H1 L3 Alexander RIX 11 Warrington W 2:43.70
L 4 Harry LEE 12 Preston 2:40.50
L5 Sean FLANAGAN 11 Co Liverpool 2:43.66
H2 L1 Harvey KINNEAR 11 Preston 2:38.45
L2 Rhys CROASDALE 11 Warrington W 2:33.10
L 3 Thomas BOYLETT 13 Southport 2:31.60
L4 Ben CLAYTON 12 Halton 2:27.20
L5 Joseph MARTINDALE 12 BradfordAvon 2:30.50
L 6 Charlie WHITTAKER 13 Co Liverpool 2:32.00
L7 Jamie LAWLER 12 Warrington W 2:36.80
H3 L1 Toby ANDREWS 13 Trafford Met 2:25.50
L 2 Harrison RODEN 13 Chase 2:23.90
L 3 Archibald LAWTON 15 Co Liverpool 2:20.60
L 4 Adam ALBERA 15 Warrington W 2:19.00
L5 Joshua MORRISON 15 Co Liverpool 2:19.02
L 6 Caleb GRIFFITHS 13 Co Liverpool 2:21.00
L 7 Thomas MORGAN 14 Southport 2:25.40
L 8 Callum ROLLIN 12 Southport 2:26.35
H4 L1 Rory ARMITT 14 Winsford 2:17.20
L 2 Daniel CUTTER 14 RichmondDale  2:16.82
L 3 Jake WHELDON 14 RichmondDale  2:16.23
L 4 Lawrence MARTINDALE 14 BradfordAvon 2:16.00
L5 Vadim BOSC 13 Co Liverpool 2:16.20
L 6 Harris KHALIQ 15 Co Bradford 2:16.70
L 7 John Paul BRUDER 16 Co Liverpool 2:17.00
L8 Tom PIGGOTT 18 S10 Oswestry Ott 2:17.92

H6

H7

H8

H1

H2

H3

H4

HS

Owen BURGESS
Liam CAREY

Joe STRATTON
Jack MURPHY
Archie MINTO
Alexander DILLON
Ben ROGERSON
Thomas DIXON

Benjamin SCARROTT
Ashley DONALDSON
Connor HONE

Daniel HOLMES
Henry MAW

Thomas EDDY
Thomas HILL

Callum WARBURTON

Thomas SILK

Lewis JONES

Tiago LAWRIE
Jacob COPELAND
Harrison EDWARDS
Cameron GREEN
Samuel ELLIS
Archie DUNNE

Daniel KINSELLA
Tyriese SMITH
Samuel NAYLOR
Thomas FLOWER
Finn NICHOLL
Jay CUSHEN
Aaron FOX

Ellis CLEWORTH

Warrington W
Wigan BEST
StaffordApex
Chase

Co Bradford
Southport
Preston

Co Liverpool

StaffordApex
Altrincham

Co Chester
Preston
Southport
RichmondDale
Southport
Warrington W

Co Liverpool
Chase
Trafford Met
Crewe Flyers
Co Bradford
Co Bradford
Co Liverpool
Co Bradford

Warrington W
Co Liverpool
Co Bradford
RichmondDale
StaffordApex
Winsford
Bebington

Co Liverpool

2:15.80
2:13.62
2:11.80
2:10.70
2:10.89
2:13.24
2:15.20
2:15.88

2:09.80
2:09.30
2:09.00
2:07.92
2:08.80
2:09.20
2:09.30
2:10.40

2:07.22
2:07.00
2:06.80
2:06.30
2:06.50
2:06.80
2:07.13
2:07.30

2:05.00
2:03.66
2:00.50
1:51.23
1:57.70
2:03.10
2:04.90
2:05.77

Event 303 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke

L3
L4
L5

Ruby PRITCHARD
Eisha CHAHAL
Rokia FARAG

Kaitlyn HA
Charlotte SURRELL
Madison RENS
Isabella EVANS
Elise BRUNS

Maya LEECH

Eliza RADCLYFFE

Ava VINCENT
Elizabeth WAREING
Lauren AIREY
Lauren TEEBAY
Ella PRESCOTT
Abby SMELTZER

Niamh WIGGLESWORTH

Freya KELLY

Beth ROBINSON

Lucy HORMAN

Ellen WINTERS
T'Neesha-Benét SMITH
Eve CATTERALL

Libby HARRISON
Hannah CANTY

Charis DAVIDSON

Katie RAWNSLEY
Katy ADKINS

Rachel HORNBY
Morgan UPTON
Emmeline GRACE
Hannah BUICK
Ciara SHACKLETON
Emily MORRIS

11
11
10

Halton
Bebington
Warrington W

Bebington
Chase

Co Liverpool
Southport
Co Liverpool
Wellington M
Co Liverpool

Warrington W
Preston
Preston
Southport

Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Warrington W
Co Liverpool

Altrincham
Co Liverpool
Co Bradford
Co Liverpool
Everton
Halton
Southport
Warrington W

Prescot
Southport
Tyldesley
Chase
Chase
Chase
Chase

Co Liverpool

3:35.80
3:25.60
3:35.50

3:23.20
3:18.70
3:14.80
3:13.47
3:14.30
3:15.10
3:19.64

3:12.30
3:10.47
3:07.80
3:05.50
3:07.73
3:08.40
3:11.86
3:13.10

3:03.60
3:01.67
3:00.40
2:59.47
2:59.99
3:01.50
3:03.38
3:05.30

2:58.00
2:56.50
2:54.07
2:52.60
2:53.00
2:55.50
2:56.70
2:58.10
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H1

H2

H3

H 4

H5

H6

H1

H2

L1 Emilia JONES 17 RichmondDale 2:49.30
L 2 Alyssa MCILROY 14 Southport 2:48.65
L 3 Jessica MORGAN 15 Southport 2:43.98
L 4 Victoria DAWSON 16 Southport 2:40.41
L5 Hermione ROE 13 Co Bradford 2:42.50
L 6 Rachael THOMPSON 17 Southport 2:48.12
L 7 Amelie RAVENSCROFT 13 Warrington W 2:48.70
L 8 Emily DOBBING 16 Bebington 2:52.50
Event 304 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke
L 2 Rhys CROASDALE 11 Warrington W 1:24.60
L 3 Jamie LAWLER 12 Warrington W 1:20.70
L 4 Harrison KNIGHT 12 Co Liverpool 1:20.08
L5 Emil DAWKINS 11 Preston 1:20.60
L 6 Alexander RIX 11 Warrington W 1:22.60
L1 Charlie WHITTAKER 13 Co Liverpool 1:19.00
L2 Thomas BOYLETT 13 Southport 1:17.50
L 3 Alfie MATHER 13 Halton 1:16.90
L4 Tyler DELANEY 14 Co Liverpool 1:14.99
L5 Joseph MARTINDALE 12 BradfordAvon 1:15.90
L 6 Callum ROLLIN 12 Southport 1:17.38
L7 Leo JESSOP 13 Preston 1:17.64
L 8 Thomas SIMON 11 Co Liverpool 1:19.27
L1 Charles KELLY 14 Southport 1:13.59
L 2 John Paul BRUDER 16 Co Liverpool 1:12.34
L3 Tom PIGGOTT 18 S10 Oswestry Ott 1:11.16
L4 Adam ALBERA 15 Warrington W 1:10.60
L5 Joe STRATTON 14 StaffordApex 1:10.90
L 6 Alexander DILLON 15 Southport 1:11.70
L 7 Roan SHERIFF 13 Co Bradford 1:12.90
L 8 Daniel CUTTER 14 RichmondDale  1:14.50
L1 loan DELAHAY 15 Oswestry Ott 1:10.40
L 2 Caleb GRIFFITHS 13 Co Liverpool 1:10.30
L 3 Joshua MAITLAND 17 Co Liverpool 1:09.70
L 4 Henry MAW 14 Southport 1:08.69
L5 Callum HALL 19 RichmondDale  1:08.80
L 6 Elliot PIECZARKA-COPEL 15 Stockport Mo 1:10.30
L 7 Harris KHALIQ 15 Co Bradford 1:10.30
L 8 James PENNINGTON 14 Altrincham 1:10.50
L1 Arthur MEARS 16 StaffordApex 1:07.70
L2 Jack MURPHY 14 Chase 1:07.20
L 3 Edward WHITTINGHAM 15 Southport 1:06.80
L 4 Christian ALLEN 16 Co Liverpool 1:06.40
L5 Cameron GREEN 13 Co Bradford 1:06.40
L 6 Luke NISTED 22 S15 Prescot 1:07.00
L 7 Harrison EDWARDS 18 Co Bradford 1:07.30
L 8 Archie DUNNE 15 Co Bradford 1:08.00
L1 Alex THOMPSON 16 Co Liverpool 1:04.90
L 2 Michael DOYLE 18 Shrewsbury 1:04.60
L 3 Aaron FOX 17 Bebington 1:03.70
L 4 Samuel NAYLOR 18 Co Bradford 1:01.80
L5 Ethan JONES 16 Winsford 1:02.40
L6 Tyriese SMITH 14 Co Liverpool 1:04.10
L 7 Thomas HILL 16 Southport 1:04.80
L 8 Archie MINTO 15 Co Bradford 1:06.40
Event 305 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly
L 3 Elise BRUNS 12 Co Liverpool 2:59.02
L 4 Niamh WIGGLESWORTH 13 Warrington W 2:46.40
L5 Isabella EVANS 11 Southport 2:54.40
L1 Phoebe TOOTH 14 Chase 2:44.90
L 2 Charlotte HOWMAN 14 Winsford 2:38.30
L3 Amy TEEBAY 15 Southport 2:35.20
L 4 Scarlett ASPINALL 16 Southport 2:34.23
L5 Isabelle WILLIAMSON 15 Wigan BEST 2:34.40
L 6 Rachel HORNBY 14 Tyldesley 2:36.00
L 7 Katie WOODBRIDGE 16 Winsford 2:38.80

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

Beatrice CLOVER
Isabel BEAUCHAMP
Kate FORSTER

Ella JOHNSON
Holly WHITE

Olivia WALSH
Jessica JOSEPH
Ellie WILLIAMS

Event 306 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

Warrington W
RichmondDale
Southport
Southport

Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Warrington W
Rhyl Dolphin

Casey DELANEY
Alexander RIX
Rhys CROASDALE
Harrison KNIGHT
Harry LEE

Sean FLANAGAN
Alex BLACKBURN

Leo JESSOP
William JACKSON
Thomas BOYLETT
Ben CLAYTON
Callum ROLLIN
Emil DAWKINS
Thomas SIMON
Harvey KINNEAR

Joseph MARTINDALE
Alfie MATHER

Rory ARMITT

Harris KHALIQ
Samuel AKERS
Adam RUSK

Tyler DELANEY
Thomas O'DONNELL

James PENNINGTON

14

Lawrence MARTINDALE 14
Elliot PIECZARKA-COPEL 15

Ben ROGERSON
Tom PIGGOTT

Jack MURPHY
Tymon STRZELECKI
Charles KELLY

Alexander LAMB
loan DELAHAY
Thomas DIXON

Edward WHITTINGHAM

Alexander DILLON

Evagelos XYNARIANOS

Joe STRATTON
Patrick DONNELLY

Arthur MEARS
Joshua MORRISON
Thomas EDDY
Cameron GREEN
Ethan JONES
Benjamin SCARROTT
Jacob KIRKHAM
Christian ALLEN

John Paul BRUDER
Ellis CLEWORTH

Jay CUSHEN

Joshua WILSON
Ashley DONALDSON
Michael DOYLE
Samuel ELLIS

Callum WARBURTON

Tyriese SMITH
Joshua MAITLAND
Daniel KINSELLA
Aaron FOX

James ROLLASTON
Jacob COPELAND
Lewis JONES
Harrison EDWARDS

14
18

Bridgefield
Warrington W
Warrington W
Co Liverpool
Preston

Co Liverpool
Everton

Preston

Co Liverpool
Southport
Halton
Southport
Preston

Co Liverpool
Preston

BradfordAvon
Halton
Winsford

Co Bradford
Co Bradford
Prescot

Co Liverpool
Southport

Altrincham
BradfordAvon
Stockport Mo
Preston
Oswestry Ott
Chase
Wellington M
Southport

S10

Altrincham
Oswestry Ott
Co Liverpool
Southport
Southport
Co Liverpool
StaffordApex
Everton

StaffordApex
Co Liverpool
RichmondDale
Co Bradford
Winsford
StaffordApex
Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Winsford
Winsford
Altrincham
Shrewsbury
Co Liverpool
Warrington W

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Bebington
Trafford Met
Crewe Flyers
Chase

Co Bradford

2:32.40
2:32.22
2:26.97
2:18.66
2:21.20
2:31.00
2:32.30
2:33.60

37.00
35.20
34.10
32.85
33.57
34.68
36.57

32.30
31.91
31.26
30.96
31.08
31.72
31.99
32.40

30.82
30.60
29.40
29.38
29.40
29.58
30.61
30.91

29.30
29.07
28.90
28.70
28.84
28.96
29.10
29.33

28.60
28.50
28.43
28.20
28.31
28.49
28.60
28.65

28.08
27.88
27.56
27.28
27.40
27.70
27.93
28.14

26.92
26.85
26.70
26.68
26.70
26.70
26.88
27.20

26.48
26.32
26.25
26.00
26.24
26.26
26.41
26.52
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H1

H2

H3

H 4

HS5

H6

L1 Simon HADFIELD
L2 Alex THOMPSON
L 3 Callum HALL

L 4 Jacob LEA

L5 Thomas FLOWER
L 6 Kieran HENNESSY
L7 Eoin O'CONNOR

L 8 Daniel HOLMES

19

StaffordApex
Co Liverpool
RichmondDale

Southport

RichmondDale
Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool

Preston

25.69
25.27
24.83
24.05
24.07
25.18
25.35
25.73

Event 307 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

L 3 Ruby PRITCHARD
L 4 Eisha CHAHAL
L5 Hollie COOPER

L 2 Laila O'NEILL

L 3 Charlotte SURRELL

L 4 Sianna RENS

L5 Francesca OLCHOWSKI
L 6 Rhianna SHACKLETON
L 7 Elizabeth COONEY

L1 Freya KELLY

L2 AvaVINCENT

L 3 Maya LEECH

L 4 Amelie CORNELL

L5 Jasmine BRACEGIRDLE
L 6 Lauren AIREY

L7 Kaitlyn HA

L 8 Eliza RADCLYFFE

L1 Mae ADDISON

L 2 Beth ROBINSON

L 3 Hannah CANTY

L4 Chloe HUMPHRIES
L5 Charlotte HOWMAN
L6 Eve CATTERALL

L 7 Ciara SHACKLETON
L 8 Lucy HORMAN

L 1 Elizabeth WAREING

L 2 Jessica WILLIAMSON
L 3 Katie RAWNSLEY

L 4 T'Neesha-Benét SMITH
L5 Emmeline GRACE

L 6 Katy ADKINS

L 7 Elena PRIESTNER

L 8 Maisie DUNNE

L1 Amelie RAVENSCROFT
L 2 Rachael THOMPSON

L 3 Victoria DAWSON

L 4 Hermione ROE

L5 Jessica MORGAN

L 6 Alyssa MCILROY

L7 Morgan UPTON

L 8 Emilia JONES

11
11
12

12
11
12
13
12
12

15
12
12
16
14
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
14
16
15
14

13
17
16
13
15
14
17
17

Halton
Bebington
Co Liverpool

Bebington
Chase

Co Liverpool
Everton
Chase

Co Liverpool

Co Liverpool
Warrington W
Wellington M
Everton
Southport
Preston
Bebington

Co Liverpool

Southport
Altrincham
Southport
Bilston
Winsford
Everton
Chase

Co Liverpool

Preston
Wigan BEST
Prescot

Co Liverpool
Chase
Southport
Southport
Co Bradford

Warrington W
Southport
Southport

Co Bradford
Southport
Southport
Chase
RichmondDale

46.70
44.80
44.90

43.70
43.60
42.60
43.10
43.70
44.20

42.50
42.10
41.80
40.50
41.00
42.10
42.20
42.59

40.20
39.70
39.21
39.15
39.20
39.66
40.06
40.34

38.88
38.68
38.38
37.62
38.30
38.66
38.70
39.10

36.90
36.17
35.54
34.12
34.14
35.71
36.90
37.27



